Firs from paper wire

Instructions No. 2648
T4

oo’ & &’ Difficulty: Beginner
© Working time: 2 Hours

Design and make your own decorative Christmas trees with these instructions. With the round sticks and the paper wire you can individually design the size

and colour of the trees.

Article information:

Article number
12438

12439
698948-07
760430

18032
560078-01
18156

133319

This is how the firs are created:

First carve the middle round sticks at the top on both sides and the side
round sticks only on one side to form a wedge. Now glue the side round
sticks to the middle ones with hot glue. Since these were carved by you
before, this works wonderfully.

The next step is to wrap the frame with the desired paper wire. Start in the
middle with the following sequence: wrap once, wrap once on the right, wrap
once in the middle, wrap once on the left, wrap once in the middle, wrap once

0 on the right, wrap once in the middle, wrap once on the left.... Repeat this
process for all the firs. Glue the ends of the side round sticks with craft glue
so that the wire does not come off.

Finally, shorten the middle round sticks to any length and glue them into the
wooden discs. Now you can paint and glue the stars.

)
H:

Article name Qty
VBS Paper wireNature

VBS Paper wireWhite

VBS Wooden rods, 30 cm@ 4 mm, 20 pieces

VBS Wooden discs/wheels, @ 50 x 10 mm, 4 pieces
VBS Scatter decoration "Stanton"

VBS Craft paint, 15 mlGold

VBS Craft glue No. 18285 ml

Scalpel, approx. 15 cm

_ ma a a a a a



New instructions

every week directly = o

in your inbox



https://www.vbs-hobby.at/en/newsletter/

	Firs from paper wire
	This is how the firs are created:
	Article information:


