Firs from paper wire

Instructions No. 2648

Difficulty: Beginner

Working time: 2 Hours

Design and make your own decorative Christmas trees with these instructions. With the round sticks and the paper wire you can individually design the size and colour of the trees.



This is how the firs are created:

First carve the middle round sticks at the top on both sides and the side round sticks only on one side to form a wedge. Now glue the side round sticks to the middle ones with hot glue. Since these were carved by you before, this works wonderfully.

The next step is to wrap the frame with the desired paper wire. Start in the middle with the following sequence: wrap once, wrap once on the right, wrap once in the middle, wrap once on the left, wrap once in the middle, wrap once on the right, wrap once in the middle, wrap once on the left.... Repeat this process for all the firs. Glue the ends of the side round sticks with craft glue so that the wire does not come off.

Finally, shorten the middle round sticks to any length and glue them into the wooden discs. Now you can paint and glue the stars.

Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
12438	VBS Paper wireNature	1
12439	VBS Paper wireWhite	1
698948-07	VBS Wooden rods, 30 cmØ 4 mm, 20 pieces	1
760430	VBS Wooden discs/wheels, Ø 50 x 10 mm, 4 pieces	1
18032	VBS Scatter decoration "Stanton"	1
560078-01	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlGold	1
18156	VBS Craft glue No. 18285 ml	1
133319	Scalpel, approx. 15 cm	1

